Hole No.

847-14

847-11

847-12

847-10

847-8

847-7

Location

NE%, SW4%, NW,
Section 31,
T21IN,R4E ,NMPM

SW, SW, SWs,
Section 29,
T21N,R4E ,NMPM

NW4, NWh, NW;,
Section 29,
T21N,R4E ,NMPM

NW, NWi4, NE4,
Section 28,
T21IN,R4E ,NMPM

NW4, NEX%, NW,
Section 25,
T21N,R4E ,NMPM

NWi4, NE%, NWi,
Section 30,
T21N,R5E,NMPM

TABLE I

Drilling Information on the Jemez Project

Elevation

9,910

10,300

10,020"

9,760'

9,970

9,980

Commencement
Status Date

AMAX Lease 8/1/79
NM-31736

Coyote Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/2/79
NM-31736

Coyote Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/3/79
NM-31736

Coyote Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/5/79
NM-30811

Coyote Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/6/79
NM-30812

Espanola Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/10/79
NM-30813

Espanola Ranger

District

Completion
Date

8/1/79

8/2/79

8/5/79

8/6/79

8/8/79

8/10/79

Depth
300"

300"

300"

300"

300"

300"

Drilling

Information

Foam

Foam

Foam

Foam

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer



Hole No.

847-5

847-9

847-1

847-2

847-4

847-3

Location

SW, NE%, SE%,
Section 28,
T21N,R5E,NMPM

SW, SE%, SWi,
Section 23,
T21N,R4E ,NMPM

SE%, SE%, NWy,
Section 32,
T29N,R5E ,NMPM

SEX4, NEX%, NEX,
Section 31,
T21N,R5E,NMPM

NE%, SE%, NE%,
Section 36,
T21N,R4E,NMPM

NW%, NE%, NW4,
Section 31,
T21N,R5E,NMPM

Elevation

10,930"

9,790'

9,680

9,740"

9,680

9,880

TABLE I
Drilling Information on the Jemez Project

Commencement Completion
Status Date Date

AMAX Lease
NM-33350
Espanola Ranger
District

8/19/79 8/20/79

Chevron Lease 8/21/79
NM-20624
Espanola Ranger

District

8/22/79

AMAX Lease 8/24/79
NM-30813

Espanola Ranger

District

8/26/79

AMAX Lease
NM-30813
Espanola Ranger
District

8/26/79 8/28/79

AMAX Lease 8/29/79 8/31/79
NM-30812

Espanola Ranger

District

AMAX Lease 8/31/79
NM-30813

Espanola Ranger

District

8/31/79

400"

500"

500"

500"

300"

Drilling
Information

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam

Foam

Foam/Hammer

Foam



Hole No.

847-18

847-17

847-20

847-21

847-29

847-23

Location

SE%, NE4%, NEX,
Section 2,
T18N,R4E,NMPM

NE%, SE%, SE%,
Section 2,
T18N,R4E ,NMPM

NE*, SE*%, NW4,
Section 11,
T18N,R4E,NMPM

SWi, W, SEX,
Section 10,
T18N,R4E ,NMPM

SE4, SE%, NE4,
Section 16,
T18N,R4E ,NMPM

NW%;, SW4%, SW4,
Section 10,
T18N,R4E ,NMPM

TABLE I

Drilling Information on the

Elevation

9,180"

9,050

8,680

9,380

9,320

9,360'

Status

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

Tesuque Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

Chevron Lease
NM-20639
Tesuque Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

Jemez Project

Commencement
Date

9/7/79

9/8/79

9/10/79

9/11/79

9/11/79

9/12/79
9/17/79

Completion
Date

9/7/79

9/10/79

9/10/79

9/11/79

712179

9/12/79
9/17/79

300"

300"

300"

300"

225"

Page 3

Drilling

Information

Foam

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer



Hole No.

847-24

847-22

847-25

847-28

847-15

847-16

Location

NWi4, NE%, SW,
Section 10,
T18N,R4E,NMPM

SW4, NW4%, NE4,
Section 10,
T18N,R4E,NMPM

NWi, SW, SWs,
Section 18,
T18N,R4E,NMPM

SWi, SWs, SW,
Section 6,
T18N,R4E ,NMPM

SE%, NW4, SE4,
Section 27,
T21N,R3E,NMPM

SW, NE%4, NE%4,
Section 33,
T21N,R3E,NMPM

TABLE I

Drilling Information on the Jemez Project

Elevation

9,160'

8,900'

9,080'

8,390'

9,180"

9,050

Status

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-30803
Tesuque Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-30804
Jemez Ranger
District

Jemez Ranger
District

Chevron Lease
NM-20638
Coyote Ranger
District

AMAX Lease
NM-31736
Coyote Ranger
District

Commencement
Date

9/13/79

9/17/79

9/14/79

9/18/79

8719778

9/ 25/78

9/25/79

Completion

Date

9/13/79

9/17/79

9/15/79

9/18/79

9/19/79

9/25/79

9/25/79

Depth
Lost

Hole

300"

300"

300"

300"

300"

Page 4

Drilling

Information

Foam

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam/Hammer

Foam

Foam



